BY880-50 ... BY880-1400
BY880-50 ... BY880-1400
Standard Recovery Rectifier Diodes
Gleichrichterdioden mit Standard-Sperrverzug
IFAV = 8 A
VF < 1.1 V
Tjmax = 175°C
VRRM = 50...1400 V

Mechanical Data 1) Mechanische Daten 1)
Taped in ammo pack 1250 Gegurtet in Ammo-Pack
Weight approx. 1.15g Gewicht ca.
Case material UL94V-0 Gehäusematerial
Solder & assembly conditions 260°C/10s Löt- und Einbaubedingungen
MSL N/A
Maximum ratings 2) Grenzwerte 2)
Type
Typ
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (AC)
Periodische Spitzensperrspannung (~)
VRRM [V]
Surge peak reverse voltage
Stoßspitzensperrspannung
VRSM [V]
BY880-50 50 50
BY880-100 100 100
BY880-200 200 200
BY880-400 400 400
BY880-600 600 600
BY880-800 800 800
BY880-1000 1000 1000
BY880-1200 1200 1200
BY880-1400 1400 1400
Max. average forward current – Dauergrenzstrom in Einwegschaltung TA = 50°C IFAV 8 A 3)
Repetitive peak forward current – Periodischer Spitzenstrom f > 15 Hz TA = 50°C IFRM 80 A 3)
Peak forward surge current
Stoßstrom in Fluss-Richtung